
 

 

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is dated for reference February 13, 2024 

BETWEEN:  

Souhail Abi Farrage, having a residence at 5623 145A Street, Surrey, BC V3S 8E3. 

 

(“Abi Farrage”) 

 OF THE FIRST PART 

AND:                       

Cameo Resources Inc., a British Columbia Company, with a head office located at 5623 145A Street, 

Surrey, BC V3S 8E3. 

 

(“Cameo”)         

OF THE SECOND PART 

Collectively referred to hereafter as the “Parties” 

 

WHEREAS the Parties had entered into an amended agreement (the “Amended Rent Agreement”) to 

amend the verbal agreement between Abi Farage and Cameo for renting  an office owned by Abi Farrage 

to Cameo located at 5623 145A Street, Surrey, BC V3S 8E3 for $2,500 per month; 

 

AND WHEREAS, Abi Farrage and Cameo have agreed to amend the Amended Rent Agreement pursuant 

to the terms of this Agreement. 

 

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES that in consideration of one dollar ($1.00) and 

the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable 

consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), the Parties covenant and agree 

as follows: 

 

1. The Amended Rent Agreement be and is hereby amended effective February 13, 2024 that Cameo shall 

not pay rent to Abi Farrage nor shall any unpaid rent accrue until the first anniversary after the common 

shares of Cameo are listed on a Canadian stock exchange.  
 

2. This Agreement supersedes and replaces the Amended Rent Agreement between, and as such, the 

Amended Agreement is hereby terminated and deemed of no further force or effect. 

 

3. Any facsimile signature shall be taken as an original. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Amendment Agreement as of the date first written 

above. 

 

“Souhail Abi Farrage” 

SOUHAIL ABI FARRAGE 

CAMEO RESOURCES INC. 

 

“Vanni Barbon”  
By: Authorized Signatory 

 


